# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM328911

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		01/05/2015	INC. ASSOCIATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WP Evenflo Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	225 Byers Road	
City:	Miamisburg	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45342	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	Lisco Feeding, Inc.	
Street Address:	225 Byers Road	
City:	Miamisburg	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45342	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	Lisco Furniture, Inc.	
Street Address:	225 Byers Road	
City:	Miamisburg	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45342	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	Evenflo Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	225 Byers Road	
City:	Miamisburg	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45342	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	WP Evenflo Group Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	225 Byers Road	
City:	Miamisburg	
State/Country:	OHIO	
	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005440 FRAME: 0581 900312644

Postal Code:	45342
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	71577664	JOHNNY JUMP UP
Serial Number:	72161024	
Serial Number:	73037892	SNUGLI
Serial Number:	73287329	EVENFLO
Serial Number:	73454180	SAFE PASSAGE
Serial Number:	73631933	EVENFLO
Serial Number:	73654502	SNUGLI
Serial Number:	73751058	SNUGLI
Serial Number:	73823689	SUNWEST
Serial Number:	74452277	ON MY WAY
Serial Number:	74452279	ADJUST-A-SHIELD
Serial Number:	74452295	EXERSAUCER
Serial Number:	75034046	EVENFLO
Serial Number:	75346311	DISCOVERY
Serial Number:	75887558	PARENT LINK
Serial Number:	75923839	COMFORT TOUCH
Serial Number:	76119503	EXPRESS
Serial Number:	76119745	COMFORT DIMENSIONS
Serial Number:	76188021	RECLINERIGHT
Serial Number:	76188022	TENSIONRIGHT
Serial Number:	76239322	SIGHTSEER
Serial Number:	76247936	TITAN
Serial Number:	76404167	CHASE
Serial Number:	77261618	JENNY JUMP UP
Serial Number:	77487282	SURELATCH
Serial Number:	77650444	TRIUMPH ADVANCE
Serial Number:	77953960	TRIUMPH
Serial Number:	78223925	COMFORT VENT
Serial Number:	78231167	BIG KID
Serial Number:	78246202	EXERCISES BODY & MIND
Serial Number:	78369872	JOHNNY JUMP UP
Serial Number:	78403854	TRADITIONS
Serial Number:	78553537	GENERATIONS
Serial Number:	78897900	BABY SUITE
		TDADEMADIZ

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85716073	GERRY
Serial Number:	85763557	SNUGLI
Serial Number:	75034047	EVENFLO

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6144673704

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 614-763-6550

Email: spaynter@lmng-law.com

Correspondent Name: Lape Mansfield Nakasian & Gibson, LLC

Address Line 1: 9980 Brewster Lane, Suite 150

Address Line 4: Powell, OHIO 43065

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Paynter
SIGNATURE:	/smp/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2015

### **Total Attachments: 15**

source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page1.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page2.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page3.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page4.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page5.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page6.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page7.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page8.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page9.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page10.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page11.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page12.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page13.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page13.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page15.tif

# TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

WHEREAS, Evenflo Company, Inc., WP Evenflo Group Holdings, Inc. (now known as Serena Merger Co., Inc.), WP Evenflo Holdings, Inc., Lisco Feeding, Inc., and Lisco Furniture, Inc., each with a principal place of business at 225 Byers Road, Miamisburg, Ohio 45342 (each, a "Grantor" and, together, the "Grantors"):

- (i) are the owner of record of the trademarks and applications listed on the attached <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a>, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and
- (ii) are the owner of record of the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Exhibit B, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Grantors entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 4, 2012 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), with Bank of America, N.A. (the "<u>Secured Party</u>"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 13, 2013, at Reel 4967, Frame 0524;

WHEREAS, the Grantors entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of December 4, 2012 (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>" and, together with the Trademark Security Agreement, the "<u>Security Agreements</u>"), with the Secured Party, a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 13, 2013, at Reel 030063, Frame 0376; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its liens, security interests, right, title and interest in the Trademarks and the Patents and confirm the termination of the Security Agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Secured Party hereby releases and reassigns to the applicable Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademarks more fully described on the attached Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied.
- 2. The Secured Party hereby releases and reassigns to the applicable Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement in the Patents more fully described on the attached Exhibit B, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied.
- 3. The Secured Party hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given and the other transactions contemplated hereby.

\* \* \* Remainder of Page Blank – Signature Page Follows \* \* \*

20141113v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 5<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2014. Jenuxy, ありら

SECURED PARTY:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name:

Title: \_

Gregory A. Kress

Senior Vice President BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

# Exhibit A

Trademarks and Applications

See 5 pages attached

20141113v1



### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 28, 2013

PTAS

SUSAN O'BRIEN CT LIEN SOLUTIONS 187 WOLF ROAD, SUITE 101 ALBANY, NY 12205

700500702

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/13/2013

REEL/FRAME: 4967/0524 NUMBER OF PAGES: 44

BRIEF: SECURITY AGREEMENT

ASSIGNOR:

EVENFLO COMPANY, INC.

DOC DATE: 12/04/2012 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNOR:

WP EVENFLO GROUP HOLDINGS, INC. DOC DATE: 12/04/2012

DOC DATE: 12/04/2012 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNOR:

WP EVENFLO HOLDINGS, INC.

DOC DATE: 12/04/2012 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNOR:

LISCO FEEDING, INC.

DOC DATE: 12/04/2012 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNOR:

LISCO FUMITURE, INC.

DOC DATE: 12/04/2012 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

CITIZENSHIP: UNITED STATES

ENTITY: ASSOCIATION

335 MADISON AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

SERIAL NUMBER: 71577664 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 549808

FILING DATE: 04/25/1949 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/23/1951

MARK: JOHNNY JUMP UP

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITH WORD(S) /LETTER(S) / NUMBER(S) IN

STYLIZED FORM

SERIAL NUMBER: 72161024 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 780470 FILING DATE: 01/21/1963

REGISTRATION DATE: 11/17/1964

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITHOUT ANY WORDS(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73037892 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1062765 FILING DATE: 11/22/1974

REGISTRATION DATE: 04/05/1977

MARK: SNUGLI

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITH WORD(S) /LETTER(S) / NUMBER(S) IN

STYLIZED FORM

SERIAL NUMBER: 73287329 SERIAL NUMBER: 73287329
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1193257 FILING DATE: 11/24/1980

REGISTRATION DATE: 04/06/1982

MARK: EVENFLO

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73454180

SERIAL NUMBER: 73454180 FILING DATE: 11/23/1983
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1330126 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/09/1985

MARK: SAFE PASSAGE

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73631933 FILING DATE: 11/24/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1446278 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/07 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/07/1987

MARK: EVENFLO

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73654502 FILING DATE: 04/09/1987

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1463562 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/03/1987

MARK: SNUGLI

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73751058 FILING DATE: 09/12/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1609081 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/07/1990

MARK: SNUGLI

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 73823689 FILING DATE: 09/01/1989

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: SUNWEST

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 74452277 FILING DATE: 10/28/1993
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1889249 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/11/1995

MARK: ON MY WAY

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 74452279 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1899781 FILING DATE: 10/28/1993 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/13/1995

MARK: ADJUST-A-SHIELD

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 74452295 FILING DATE: 10/28/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1902207 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/27/1995

MARK: EXERSAUCER

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

FILING DATE: 12/18/1995

SERIAL NUMBER: 75034046
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2066490 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/03/1997

MARK: EVENFLO

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITH WORD(S) /LETTER(S) / NUMBER(S) IN

STYLIZED FORM

FILING DATE: 12/18/1995

SERIAL NUMBER: 75034047 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2086968 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/12/1997

MARK: EVENFLO

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITH WORD(S) /LETTER(S) / NUMBER(S) IN

STYLIZED FORM

SERIAL NUMBER: 75346311
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2578977 FILING DATE: 08/25/1997

REGISTRATION DATE: 06/11/2002

MARK: DISCOVERY

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75887558 FILING DATE: 01/05/2000 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2436782 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/20/2001

MARK: PARENT LINK

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75923839 FILING DATE: 02/19/2000
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2557004 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/02/2002

MARK: COMFORT TOUCH

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 76119503 FILING DATE: 08/30/2000 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2551144 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/19/2002

MARK: EXPRESS

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 76119745 FILING DATE: 08/30/2000

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2560285 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/09/2002

MARK: COMFORT DIMENSIONS

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 76188021 FILING DATE: 12/29/2000
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2560378 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/09/2002

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 76188022 FILING DATE: 12/29/2000 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2560379 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/09/2002

MARK: TENSIONRIGHT

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 76239322 FILING DATE: 04/11/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2574551 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/28/2002

MARK: SIGHTSEER

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 76247936 FILING DATE: 04/27/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2644233 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/29/2002

MARK: TITAN

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 76404167 FILING DATE: 05/07/2002 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2730529 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/24/2003

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 77261618 FILING DATE: 08/22/2007 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3592207 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/17/2009

MARK: JENNY JUMP UP

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77487282

FILING DATE: 05/30/2008 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/20/2009 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3699890

MARK: SURELATCH

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77650444 FILING DATE: 01/15/2009
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3657675 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/21/2009

MARK: TRIUMPH ADVANCE

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77953960 FILING DATE: 03/09/2010
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4139557 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/08/2012

MARK: TRIUMPH

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 78223925 FILING DATE: 03/11/2003 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2968902 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/12/2005

MARK: COMFORT VENT

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 78231167 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2946924 FILING DATE: 03/28/2003

REGISTRATION DATE: 05/03/2005

MARK: BIG KID

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2973292 FILING DATE: 05/06/2003
REGISTRATION DATE: 07/19/2005
MARK: EXERCISES BODY & MIND

MARK: EXERCISES BODY & MIND

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 78369872 FILING DATE: 02/18/2004
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2923476 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/01/2005

MARK: JOHNNY JUMP UP

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 78403854 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3030549

MARK: TRADITIONS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

MARK: GENERATIONS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 78897900

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3370717

MARK: BABY SUITE

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85716073

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: GERRY

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85763557

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: SNUGLI

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 04/19/2004

REGISTRATION DATE: 12/13/2005

SERIAL NUMBER: 78553537 FILING DATE: 01/25/2005 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3050588 REGISTRATION DATE: 01/24/2006

FILING DATE: 06/01/2006

REGISTRATION DATE: 01/15/2008

FILING DATE: 08/29/2012

REGISTRATION DATE:

FILING DATE: 10/25/2012

REGISTRATION DATE:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

# Exhibit B

Patents and Applications

See 6 pages attached

20141113v1



### United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 25, 2013

PTAS

SUSAN O'BRIEN CT LIEN SOLUTIONS 187 WOLF ROAD, SUITE 101 ALBANY, NEW YORK 12205

103656274

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/13/2013

REEL/FRAME: 030063/0376

NUMBER OF PAGES: 31

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

EVENFLO COMPANY, INC.

DOC DATE: 12/04/2012

ASSIGNOR:

WP EVENFLO GROUP HOLDINGS, INC. DOC DATE: 12/04/2012

ASSIGNOR:

WP EVENFLO HOLDINGS, INC.

DOC DATE: 12/04/2012

ASSIGNOR:

LISCO FEEDING, INC.

DOC DATE: 12/04/2012

ASSIGNOR:

LISCO FURNITURE, INC.

DOC DATE: 12/04/2012

ASSIGNEE:

BANK OF AMERICA N.A. 335 MADISON AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08106159

PATENT NUMBER: 5324094

TITLE: HANDLE FOR INFANT CAR SEAT

FILING DATE: 08/13/1993 ISSUE DATE: 06/28/1994

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08130206 FILING DATE: 10/01/1993
PATENT NUMBER: 5407246 ISSUE DATE: 04/18/1995

TITLE: CHILD EXERCISER/ROCKER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08238367 PATENT NUMBER: 5437115 FILING DATE: 05/05/1994 ISSUE DATE: 08/01/1995

TITLE: SECURITY GATE APPARATUS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08255039 PATENT NUMBER: 5409292 TITLE: HANDLE FOR INFANT CAR SEAT FILING DATE: 06/07/1994 ISSUE DATE: 04/25/1995

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08276948 FILING DATE: 07/19/1994 PATENT NUMBER: 5531258 FILING DATE: 07/02/1996

TITLE: FOLDING SOFT GATE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08342564 FILING DATE: 11/21/1994 PATENT NUMBER: 5458398 ISSUE DATE: 10/17/1995

TITLE: INFANT CAR SEAT WITH RECESSED BELT PATH

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08552581 PATENT NUMBER: 5692655 TITLE: SOFT CARRIER FOR A CHILD FILING DATE: 11/03/1995

ISSUE DATE: 12/02/1997

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08556034 FILING DATE: 11/09/1995 PATENT NUMBER: 5727798 ISSUE DATE: 03/17/1998

TITLE: CHILD STROLLER AND INFANT CARRIER SYSTEM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08655359 PATENT NUMBER: 5845916 FILING DATE: 05/24/1996 ISSUE DATE: 12/08/1998

TITLE: HANDLE FOR INFANT STROLLER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08731997 FILING DATE: 10/25/1996 PATENT NUMBER: 5988669 FILING DATE: 11/23/1999

TITLE: STROLLER WITH GRID HANDLE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08735972 FILING DATE: 10/25/1996
PATENT NUMBER: 6016629 ISSUE DATE: 01/25/2000

TITLE: WALK-THROUGH GATE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08736971 PATENT NUMBER: 5964502 FILING DATE: 10/25/1996 ISSUE DATE: 10/12/1999

TITLE: HIGH-BACK CHILD RESTRAINT SYSTEM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08738327 FILING DATE: 10/25/1996 PATENT NUMBER: 5813580 FILING DATE: 09/29/1998

TITLE: SOFT-SIDED INFANT CARRIER CONVERTIBLE TO HIP CARRIER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08773817 FILING DATE: 12/27/1996 PATENT NUMBER: 5951102 FILING DATE: 09/14/1999

TITLE: HIGH CHAIR

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08775078 FILING DATE: 12/27/1996 PATENT NUMBER: 6017088 ISSUE DATE: 01/25/2000

TITLE: CONVERTIBLE INFANT CARRIER/RESTRAINT SYSTEM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 09177178 FILING DATE: 10/22/1998 PATENT NUMBER: 5997086

ISSUE DATE: 12/07/1999 TITLE: AUTOBASE FOR INFANT CAR SEAT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 09177180 FILING DATE: 10/22/1998
PATENT NUMBER: 6109280 ISSUE DATE: 08/29/2000

TITLE: PLAYYARD CABANA

APPLICATION NUMBER: 09177397 FILING DATE: 10/23/1998 PATENT NUMBER: 6112460 ISSUE DATE: 09/05/2000

TITLE: WALK-THROUGH GATE WITH TOP RAIL SUPPORT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 09177398 FILING DATE: 10/23/1998 PATENT NUMBER: 6178694 FILING DATE: 01/30/2001

TITLE: WALK-THROUGH GATE WITH CONCEALED HINGE AND LATCH

APPLICATION NUMBÉR: 09421649 FILING DATE: 10/20/1999 PATENT NUMBER: 6193310 FILING DATE: 02/27/2001 TITLE: CHILD CAR SEAT ADAPTED FOR FRONTWARD AND REARWARD FACING CONFIGURATIONS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 09490226 FILING DATE: 01/24/2000 PATENT NUMBER: 6299247 ISSUE DATE: 10/09/2001

ISSUE DATE: 10/09/2001

TITLE: CHILD EXERCISER/ROCKER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 09666973 FILING DATE: 09/21/2000 PATENT NUMBER: 6319138 FILING DATE: 11/20/2001 ISSUE DATE: 11/20/2001

TITLE: OPEN TOP INFANT SWING

APPLICATION NUMBER: 09672556 FILING DATE: 09/28/2000 PATENT NUMBER: 6443468 FILING DATE: 09/03/2002

TITLE: STROLLER ASSEMBLY HAVING A WHEEL BRAKE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 09854785 FILING DATE: 05/14/2001 PATENT NUMBER: 6464244 ISSUE DATE: 10/15/2002

TITLE: STROLLER ASSEMBLY HAVING A FOLDABLE FRAME

APPLICATION NUMBER: 09885512 FILING DATE: 06/20/2005 PATENT NUMBER: 6695412 FILING DATE: 02/24/2004 FILING DATE: 06/20/2001

TITLE: CAR SEAT WITH ADJUSTABLE HARNESS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 09908069 FILING DATE: 07/18/2001 PATENT NUMBER: 6626489 FILING DATE: 09/30/2003

TITLE: INFANT SEAT PROVIDING A CUSHIONED CARRY

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10238554 FILING DATE: 09/10/2002 PATENT NUMBER: 6672493 FILING DATE: 01/06/2004 ISSUE DATE: 01/06/2004

TITLE: INFANT CARRIER AND SHOULDER HARNESS THEREFOR

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10298319 FILING DATE: 11/18/2002 PATENT NUMBER: 7017921 ISSUE DATE: 03/28/2006

TITLE: STROLLER WITH RETAINING MECHANISM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10298320 FILING DATE: 11/18/2002 PATENT NUMBER: 6863286 FILING DATE: 03/08/2005 FILING DATE: 11/18/2002

TITLE: INFANT CARRIER-RECEIVING COMPONENT WITH INDICATOR

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10299913 FILING DATE: 11/19/2002 PATENT NUMBER: 6935652 FILING DATE: 08/30/2005

TITLE: TANDEM STROLLER WITH SIDE ENTRY AND ASSOCIATED FOLD ACTUATOR

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10367493 FILING DATE: 02/14/2003 PATENT NUMBER: 6749258 FILING DATE: 06/15/2004

TITLE: SEAT BOOT WITH COVER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10435007 FILING DATE: 05/03/2005 ISSUE DATE: 05/24/2005 FILING DATE: 05/09/2003 PATENT NUMBER: 6896575

TITLE: FOLDABLE INFANT ACTIVITY CENTER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10684655
PATENT NUMBER: 7228996 FILING DATE: 10/14/2003 ISSUE DATE: 06/12/2007

TITLE: SELF-ADJUSTING CHILD HARNESS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10726059 FILING DATE: 12/02/2003 PATENT NUMBER: 7124907 FILING DATE: 10/24/2006

TITLE: SIPPY STRAW CUP

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10755721 FILING DATE: 01/12/2004 PATENT NUMBER: 6962393 ISSUE DATE: 11/08/2005

TITLE: CHILD CAR SEAT HAVING AN ADJUSTABLE ARMREST

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10946038 FILING DATE: 09/21/2004 PATENT NUMBER: 7716874 ISSUE DATE: 05/18/2010

TITLE: EXPANDABLE GATE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11007636 FILING DATE: 12/08/2004 PATENT NUMBER: 7207628 FILING DATE: 04/24/2007

TITLE: INFANT CAR SEAT WITH ADJUSTABLE BASE PLATFORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11050405 FILING DATE: 02/03/2005 PATENT NUMBER: 7201444 ISSUE DATE: 04/10/2007

TITLE: CHILD CAR SEAT READING LIGHT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11057411 FILING DATE: 02/14/2005 PATENT NUMBER: 7484645 ISSUE DATE: 02/03/2009

TITLE: CHILD CARRIER WITH SIDE BUCKLE AND VENTING

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11074016 FILING DATE: 03/07/2005 PATENT NUMBER: 7195314 ISSUE DATE: 03/27/2007

TITLE: INFANT CAR SEAT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11225339
PATENT NUMBER: 7281723
TITLE: SPRAYER STRUT SUSPENSION FILING DATE: 09/13/2005 ISSUE DATE: 10/16/2007

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11595796 FILING DATE: 11/10/2006 PATENT NUMBER: 7452031 FILING DATE: 11/18/2008

TITLE: MULTI-ADJUSTABLE CHILD SEAT WITH DETACHABLE SOFTGOODS ATTACHMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11706073
PATENT NUMBER: 7963575 FILING DATE: 02/14/2007 ISSUE DATE: 06/21/2011

TITLE: GATE LATCH

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11710259 FILING DATE: 02/23/2007
PATENT NUMBER: 7547065 FISIE DATE: 06/16/2009 PATENT NUMBER: 7547065 ISSUE DATE: 06/16/2009 TITLE: CHILD VEHICLE SEAT WITH HARNESS ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11712226 FILING DATE: 02/28/2007 PATENT NUMBER: 7523984 ISSUE DATE: 04/28/2009

TITLE: RECONFIGURABLE INFANT ACTIVITY CENTER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12148761 FILING DATE: 04/22/2008 PATENT NUMBER: 7837275 ISSUE DATE: 11/23/2010 TITLE: ATTACHMENT MECHANISM WITH INTERLOCKED BELT RETRACTOR

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12150650 FILING DATE: 04/30/2008 PATENT NUMBER: 7828381 ISSUE DATE: 11/09/2010

TITLE: RECLINE MECHANISM FOR A CHILD RESTRAINT SEAT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12286902 FILING DATE: 10/02/2008 PATENT NUMBER: 7699393 ISSUE DATE: 04/20/2010 TITLE: LOAD LIMITING (ENERGY MANAGEMENT) CHILD RESTRAINT SEAT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12696649 FILING DATE: 01/29/2010 PATENT NUMBER: 8225970 ISSUE DATE: 07/24/2012 TITLE: INFANT CARRIER BUCKLE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13475282 FILING DATE: 05/18/2012 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM FOR JUVENILE PRODUCT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13586257 FILING DATE: 08/15/2012

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM FOR JUVENILE PRODUCT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29077090 FILING DATE: 09/26/1997
PATENT NUMBER: D428268 ISSUE DATE: 07/18/2000
TITLE: SWING

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29077095 FILING DATE: 09/26/1997 PATENT NUMBER: D409373 FILING DATE: 05/11/1999

TITLE: NABY CARRIER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29095106 FILING DATE: 10/16/1998 PATENT NUMBER: D431116 ISSUE DATE: 09/26/2000

TITLE: INFANT CAR SEAT AND CARRIER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29095116 FILING DATE: 10/16/1998 PATENT NUMBER: D421860 FILING DATE: 03/28/2000

TITLE: INFANT CAR SEAT HANDLE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29095117 FILING DATE: 10/16/1998 PATENT NUMBER: D421940 ISSUE DATE: 03/28/2000

TITLE: INFANT CAR SEAT AND STROLLER ASSEMBLY

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29095297 FILING DATE: 10/20/1998 PATENT NUMBER: D437715 ISSUE DATE: 02/20/2001

TITLE: OVERHEAD SHIELD FOR A CAR SEAT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29095303 FILING DATE: 10/20/1998
PATENT NUMBER: D422318 ISSUE DATE: 04/04/2000
TITLE: POPCORN BUTTON TOY

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29095364 FILING DATE: 10/21/1998 PATENT NUMBER: D424311 FILING DATE: 05/09/2000

TITLE: INFANT CAR SEAT BASE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29095498 FILING DATE: 10/23/1998
PATENT NUMBER: D437996 ISSUE DATE: 02/27/2001
TITLE: SIDE ENTRY CARRIER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29095501 FILING DATE: 10/23/1998 PATENT NUMBER: D422345 ISSUE DATE: 04/04/2000

TITLE: INFANT BATHTUB WITH SLING AND HOOK

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29095502 FILING DATE: 10/23/1998 PATENT NUMBER: D422949 ISSUE DATE: 04/18/2000

TITLE: STROLLER SEAT RECLINER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29112820 FILING DATE: 10/25/1999 ISSUE DATE: 10/23/2001 PATENT NUMBER: D449440

TITLE: INFANT FRAME CARRIER

FILING DATE: 09/21/2000 APPLICATION NUMBER: 29129803 PATENT NUMBER: D454182 ISSUE DATE: 03/05/2002

TITLE: ERGONOMIC INFANT BATH TUB

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29129814 FILING DATE: 09/21/2000 PATENT NUMBER: D450935 ISSUE DATE: 11/27/2001

TITLE: CHILD CAR SEAT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29153110 FILING DATE: 10/19/2001

PATENT NUMBER: D465440 ISSUE DATE: 11/12/2002

TITLE: ORIBITAL INFANT EXERCISER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29218601 FILING DATE: 12/03/2004 PATENT NUMBER: D509773 FILING DATE: 09/20/2005

TITLE: INFANT STROLLER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29218768
PATENT NUMBER: D514036 FILING DATE: 12/06/2004 ISSUE DATE: 01/31/2006

TITLE: INFANT TANDEM STROLLER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29218862 FILING DATE: 12/08/2004

PATENT NUMBER: D536908 ISSUE DATE: 02/20/2007

TITLE: GRIPPING HANDLE FOR AN INFANT CAR SEAT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29219451 FILING DATE: 12/16/2004

PATENT NUMBER: D515986 ISSUE DATE: 02/28/2006

TITLE: STROLLER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29220761 ISSUE DATE: 05/02/2006 FILING DATE: 01/05/2005

PATENT NUMBER: D519763 TITLE: INFANT CHANGING TABLE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29224812 FILING DATE: 03/07/2005 ISSUE DATE: 03/06/2007

PATENT NUMBER: D537640 TITLE: INFANT CAR SEAT

FILING DATE: 06/06/2008

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29308292 PATENT NUMBER: D604676 ISSUE DATE: 11/24/2009

TITLE: COLLAPSIBLE STROLLER FRAME

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 01/14/2015